
No. 11-7 /2006-STG.I (Part File) 
Government of India 


Ministry of Communications & Information Technology 

Department of Telecommunications 


421, Sanchar Bhavan, 20-Ashoka Road, New Delhi- l l 0 00 l. 


Dated the \~-tnJune, 2014. 

ORDER 

Subject : Promotion of officers of Junior Time Scale (JTS) to the grade of Senior Time Scale 
(STS) of Indian Telecom. Services (ITS) Group 'A' on officiating basis - regarding. 

The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby accorded for grant of 
promotion of the following officers of JTS of ITS Group 'A' working in DoT HQ/TEC/TERM 
Cells to the grade of STS of ITS Group 'A' purely on officiating basis w.e.f. the date of 
assumption of charge of the promoted post on as is where is basis :

SI. No. 

l 

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Staff No. 
109906 
112335 
111026 
107023 
107369 
107712 
110032 
110736 
110972 
111022 
112354 
112343 
111024 
112332 
112333 
112334 
112336 
112337 
111028 
111029 
111032 
111033 
111034 
111036 
111037 
111038 
111 041 
111042 
111043 
112340 
111047 
111045 

Name of the Officer 
Shri Sushi! Nagesia 
Shri Y.K. Gaikwad 
Shri R.R. Kori . 

Smt. Savita Rohilla 
Shri Pankaj Kumar 
Shri M.H. Badigar 
Shri Vasave B.J. 
Shri Baldeo Sah 
Shri Manoj Kumar Katri 
Shri N.K. Goyal 
Shri S.K. Satapathy 
Shri Rangil Singh Rana 
Shri M.N. Deshpande 
Shri A.K. Lohtia 
Shri V.P. Ajansondkar 
Shri M.S. Trivedi 
Smt. M.V. Upadhyay 
Shri Sanjay Kumar 
Shri Vinod Kumar Sethi 
Shri S.P. Uniyal 
Shri Arun Kumar Gupta 
Shri Hariom Gaur 
Shri Ajay Kumar 
Shri Raj Kumar Jha 
Shri Ram Avtar 
Shri Rajesh Tripathi 
Shri S.K. Balyan 
Shri Manish Ranjan 
Shri Balwant Rai 
Shri Surendra Kumar 
Shri S. P. Sahu 
Shri T.B. Shetake 

.... 2/



:: 2 :: 


SI. No. Staff No. Name of the Officer 
33 112346 Shri Ashok Kumar Singh 
34 112348 Shri Rakesh Kumar Gupta 
35 ~ 112357 Shri Deepak Kumar Gupta 
36 112345 Shri Vishal Kumar 
37 112342 Shri Narendra Prakash 
38 112351 Shri Mohan Lal Sindhi 
39 112352 Shri Sayed Abdul Malik 
40 34466 Shri Omvir Singh 
41 33169 Shri Vijay Kumar 
42 112359 Shri A.K. Ambade 
43 112346 Shri Vined Kumar 

[The names of the officers are not arranged as per their seniority in the grade of JTS] 

2. The above mentioned officers are granted the officiating promotion in the grade 
of STS of ITS Group 'A' for a period of one year from the date of issue of this order or till 
regular incumbents joins, whichever is earlier. On completion of one year, these officers 
shall be necessarily & automatically reverted to their substantive post of JTS of ITS Gr-'A'. 

3. On their officiating promotion to the grade of STS of ITS Group 'A', the pay of the 
promoted officers shall be regulated under FR-35. 

4. Necessary charge reports may be sent to all concerned. 

[Dec Nath Sahl 
Under Secretary [SGT] 

Tele No. 23036282 

Copy to:

1. 	 All the officers concerned. 
2. 	 Sr. DDG (TEC), TEC, Khurshid Lal Bhavan, New Delhi. 
3. 	 Sr. DDG (TERM), DoT, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi. 
4. 	 PSs to Sr. DDGs / DDGs of all the Sections/Units, DoT, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi. 
5. 	 PS to Member (Services)/PS to DDG (Estt.), DoT, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi. 
6. 	 ADG (IT), DoT, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi for uploading on DoT's web-site. 
7. 	A.O. (STG.I) /CS to Adviser (HRD), DoT, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi. 
8. 	 S.O. (STG.1/STG.111/SNG/Pay Bill/Cash/ Admn.IV /G-1/G-11/Library /CR), DoT, 

Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi. 
9. 	 Office order folder/Guard File/Spare copies. 


