## No. 11-7/2006-STG.I (Part File)

Government of India

Ministry of Communications & Information Technology
Department of Telecommunications
421, Sanchar Bhavan, 20-Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110 001.

Dated the 18th June, 2014.

## ORDER

Subject: Promotion of officers of Junior Time Scale (JTS) to the grade of Senior Time Scale (STS) of Indian Telecom. Services (ITS) Group 'A' on officiating basis – regarding.

The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby accorded for grant of promotion of the following officers of JTS of ITS Group 'A' working in DoT HQ/TEC/TERM Cells to the grade of STS of ITS Group 'A' purely on officiating basis w.e.f. the date of assumption of charge of the promoted post on as is where is basis:-

1	10000	
	109906	Shri Sushil Nagesia
2	112335	Shri Y.K. Gaikwad
3	111026	Shri R.R. Kori
4	107023	Smt. Savita Rohilla
5	107369	Shri Pankaj Kumar
6	107712	Shri M.H. Badigar
7	110032	Shri Vasave B.J.
8	110736	Shri Baldeo Sah
9	110972	Shri Manoj Kumar Katri
10	111022	Shri N.K. Goyal
11	112354	Shri S.K. Satapathy
12	112343	Shri Rangil Singh Rana
13	111024	Shri M.N. Deshpande
14	112332	Shri A.K. Lohtia
15	112333	Shri V.P. Ajansondkar
16	112334	Shri M.S. Trivedi
17	112336	Smt. M.V. Upadhyay
18	112337	Shri Sanjay Kumar
19	111028	Shri Vinod Kumar Sethi
20	111029	Shri S.P. Uniyal
21	111032	Shri Arun Kumar Gupta
22	111033	Shri Hariom Gaur
23	111034	Shri Ajay Kumar
24	111036	Shri Raj Kumar Jha
25	111037	Shri Ram Avtar
26	111038	Shri Rajesh Tripathi
27	111041	Shri S.K. Balyan
28	111042	Shri Manish Ranjan
29	111043	Shri Balwant Rai
30	112340	Shri Surendra Kumar
31	111047	Shri S.P. Sahu
32	111045	Shri T.B. Shetake

Q Saw

.... 2/-

SI. No.	Staff No.	Name of the Officer
33	112346	Shri Ashok Kumar Singh
34	112348	Shri Rakesh Kumar Gupta
35	112357	Shri Deepak Kumar Gupta
36	112345	Shri Vishal Kumar
37	112342	Shri Narendra Prakash
38	112351	Shri Mohan Lal Sindhi
39	112352	Shri Sayed Abdul Malik
40	34466	Shri Omvir Singh
41	33169	Shri Vijay Kumar
42	112359	Shri A.K. Ambade
43	112346	Shri Vinod Kumar

[The names of the officers are not arranged as per their seniority in the grade of JTS]

- 2. The above mentioned officers are granted the officiating promotion in the grade of STS of ITS Group 'A' for a period of one year from the date of issue of this order or till regular incumbents joins, whichever is earlier. On completion of one year, these officers shall be necessarily & automatically reverted to their substantive post of JTS of ITS Gr-'A'.
- 3. On their officiating promotion to the grade of STS of ITS Group 'A', the pay of the promoted officers shall be regulated under FR-35.
- 4. Necessary charge reports may be sent to all concerned.

[Deo Nath Sah] Under Secretary [SGT] Tele No. 23036282

## Copy to :-

- 1. All the officers concerned.
- 2. Sr. DDG (TEC), TEC, Khurshid Lal Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 3. Sr. DDG (TERM), DoT, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 4. PSs to Sr. DDGs / DDGs of all the Sections/Units, DoT, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 5. PS to Member (Services)/PS to DDG (Estt.), DoT, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 6. ADG (IT), DoT, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi for uploading on DoT's web-site.
- 7. A.O. (STG.I) / CS to Adviser (HRD), DoT, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 8. S.O. (STG.I/STG.III/SNG/Pay Bill/Cash/Admn.IV/G-I/G-II/Library/CR), DoT, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 9. Office order folder/Guard File/Spare copies.